
2018 RES-185 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS NO. 97-111 FOR THE DANE COUNTY MEDICAL 3 
EXAMINER’S OFFICE BUILDING. 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway, and Transportation, awarded a contract to Camosy 6 
Inc. for the Dane County Medical Examiner’s Office Building, bid#313083 (bid package B) 7 
    8 
The following changes are requested:  Change Order #97-Increase $10,300.00 for Drywall 9 
Changes; Change Order #98-Increase $4,071.00 for Electrical Modifications;   Change Order 10 
#99-Increase $21,870.00 for Storefront Changes; Change Order #100-Increase $11,674.00 for 11 
Multiple Colors for MP-2; Change Order #101-Increase $12,547.00 for Changes to Roofing at 12 
Garage; Change Order #102-Increase $669.00 for Electrical Modifications; Change Order #103-13 
Increase $750.00 for Modification of Design of Chime System for Volume Control; Change 14 
Order #104-Increase $3,144.00 for Spacesaver-Install locks; Change Order #105-Deduct 15 
$1,489.00 for Correct Switches were not provided; Change Order #106-Deduct $796.00 for 16 
Change Control from two valve to one; Change Order #107-Deduct $750.00 for Humidifier not 17 
being installed; Change Order #108-Deduct $1,050.00 for New Stainless Steel Skin On Top Of 18 
Panels Was Cheaper Than Replacement; Change Order #109-Deduct $1,250.00 Dent In Two 19 
Stainless Steel Frames; Change Order #110-Deduct $3,561.00 Clearstory Sill instead of 20 
Stainless Steel; Change Order #111-Deduct $3,975.00 Dent In Metal Panels-West Side.   21 
 22 
These change orders represent the final closeout for this project and exceed the budgeted 23 
amount.  This resolution transfers funds between facilities accounts.   24 
    25 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Orders No. 97-111 for a total increase of 26 
$52,154; and 27 
 28 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED  that account CPADMIN 57809 “Medical Examiner Building” be 29 
increase by $52,154 and that account CPFACMGT 58119 “PSB Cooling Tower” be decreased 30 
by $52,154; and 31 
 32 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 33 
all change orders to the Contract, and be directed to ensure complete performance of the 34 
Contract. 35 


